TRADEMARK
REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0365

Mark: SC SERIES SPIN CONTROL (STYLIZED)

Serial No. 75/564,281

December 7, 2000

Page 2 of RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u> (continued)

Re-record to correct nature of conveyance from Security Agreement to Assignment on a document previously recorded at Reel 002017, Frame 0471 on December 28, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0366

FORM PTO OMB No. 06: 4 Copyright 15 TM05n TV0:

02-08-2000



		<u> </u>
:T	$\dot{\lor}$	Docket No.:
Y		80781
_		▼ ▼

12-28-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34 Tab sett To the Honorable Commissioner of Mate. 101261095 attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Adams Golf, Inc. Name: Adams Golf IP, L.P. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2801 East Plano Parkway ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Plano State: TX ZIP: 75074 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Yes X No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Assignment Corporation-State ___ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other <u>Texas limited partnership</u> ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: December 14, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/564,281 ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Name: Lisa A. Osman, Esq. Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP ⋈ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4400 __ State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80202</u> City: Denver DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. December 28, 1999 Date Lisa A. Osman, Esq. Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adams Golf, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its office at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 548, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has filed application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration

SPIN CONTROL -- Serial No. 75/564,281

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Adams Golf, Inc. does hereby assign unto Adams Golf IP, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

Adams Golf, Inc.

Name: Refruire H. WURTUR

[Corporate Seal]

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 12/07/2000